
 

 

 
 

AVERY PROFESSIONAL MARINER TRAINING CENTER 
Mariner Career Advancement Schedule 2026 

USCG APPROVED COURSES 
Credited towards MMC Endorsements 

 
 

STCW Basic Training (BST)  
5 days - $1250** 
   01/05/2026 - 01/09/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 
   03/02/2026 - 03/06/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 
   04/06/2026 - 04/10/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 
   06/08/2026 - 06/12/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 

   07/13/2026 - 07/17/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 
   08/10/2026 - 08/14/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 
   09/28/2026 - 10/02/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 
   11/02/2026 - 11/06/2026 | Mon-Fri, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM* 

 

* Wednesdays 5:45 AM - 5:00 PM due to live fire training in San Diego and Thursdays 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM due to in water assessments 
** Taken individually: Elementary First Aid - $200; Basic Fire Fighting - $650; Personal Survival Techniques - $300; Personal Safety and Social Responsibility - $100    

Radar Observer Unlimited (ORANCC-339) 
5 days - $1000 

   01/12/26 - 01/16/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM    
   03/30/26 - 04/03/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM    
   07/13/26 - 07/17/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM    
 
Able Seafarer (MARINS-1)  
5 days - $1150 
   08/31/26 - 09/04/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM    
 
Advanced Fire Fighting (MARINS-15) 
4 days - $1100 
   03/02/26 - 03/05/26 | Mon-Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM    
   08/03/26 - 08/06/26 | Mon-Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM    
 
Bridge Resource Management (MARINS-75)  
4 days - $850 
   03/09/26 - 03/12/26 | Mon-Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM  
   09/28/26 - 10/01/26 | Mon-Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
 
Electronic Chart Display Information Systems  
(MARINS-179) 5 days - $1475 
   04/27/26 - 05/01/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
   10/12/26 - 10/16/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
 
Leadership and Managerial Skills (MARINS-751) 
5 days - $1200 
   11/16/26 - 11/20/26 | Mon-Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
 
Leadership and Teamworking Skills (MARINS-768)  
1 day - $350 
   12/16/26 | Wed, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

Rating Forming Part of a Navigational Watch  
(MARINS-408) 2 days - $750 
   05/27/26 - 05/28/26 | Wed-Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
   10/06/26 - 10/07/26 | Tue-Wed, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
 
Train the Trainer (MARINS-597)  
5 days - $1300 
   03/23/26 - 03/27/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 3:30 PM 
   04/13/26 - 04/17/26 | Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM - 3:30 PM 
 
Vessel Personnel with Designated Security Duties  
(MARINS-747) 1 day - $325 
   04/09/26 | Thu, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
   10/28/26 | Wed, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
 
Vessel Security Officer (MARINS-573)  
2 days - $550 
   04/07/26 - 04/08/26 | Tue-Wed, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
   10/26/26 - 10/27/26 | Mon-Tue, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 
 
USCG OUPV & Masters License Prep Course 

(PRANAV-289) 2 days - $685 (total)* 

   Call to schedule in-person exam | 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
   - 949.205.7352 
  * $585 payable to Orange Coast College for materials and exam fee. 
     $100 payable to Practical Navigator for online training. 

 
 

PMTC Office Hours 

Monday – Friday 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
Saturday – Sunday, Closed 
 

 
 REGISTER HERE 


